PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artemis Health, Inc.	04/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verinata Health, Inc.
Street Address:	1531 Industrial Road
City:	San Carlos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13009708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (510) 663-1100
Email: rberman@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARTEP001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey K. Weaver

Total Attachments: 3

source=ARTEP001_Certificate_Name_Change#page1.tif source=ARTEP001_Certificate_Name_Change#page2.tif

source=ARTEP001_Certificate_Name_Change#page3.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0931

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARTEMIS HEALTH, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARTEMIS HEALTH, INC." TO "VERINATA

HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 7:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3482680 8100

110413880

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTXCATION: 8694936

DATE: 04-14-11

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0932 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 FM 04/13/2011 FILED 07:41 PM 04/13/2011 SRV 110413880 - 3482680 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ARTEMIS HEALTH, INC.

Artemis Health, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The present name of the Corporation is Artemis Health, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Living Microsystems, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was January 22, 2002.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the DGCL.
- 5. Article I of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Verinata Health, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

(Signature page follows)

Arternis - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Verinata Health)_(PALIB2_5421813_1)

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0933 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Artemis Health, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Caren Mason, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on 13, 2011.

Caren Mason

Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

Artemis - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Verinata Health)_(PALIB2_5421813_1)

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 05/11/2011